Resolution No. 23-08-56

RESOLUTION TO AMEND BUDGET (Prior to Adoption)

WHEREAS, the Gloucester City Housing Authority for the July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 fiscal year was approved on the 22th day of

May 2023, and

WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget has been held on August 28, 2023, and

WHEREAS, itis desired to amend said approved budget,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Gloucester City Housing Authority, Camden County that the

following amendments to the approved budget July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 fiscal year be made:

OPERATING BUDGET

From To
Administrative Expenses:
Stationery & Supplies $8,500 $8,000
Other Office Expense $9,700 $7.500
Operating & Maintenance Expenses:
Miscellaneous Maintenance Supplies $5,789 $3,600
Security’Monitoring Protection Services $84,000 $0
Maintenance & Repairs:
Elevator $8.962 $6,800
Grounds & Landscaping Contract $12,260 $11,000
Exterminating $8,809 $6,500
Total Operating Appropriations $1,009,453 $914,833

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that two certified copies of this resolution be filed forthwith in the Office of the Director of Local
Government Services for certification of the Gloucester City Housing Authority budget so amended.

‘Mh,\

Secretary Signature

Governing Body Recorded Vote

L Member Aye Nay Abstain Absent
| Charles Pacifico o %
Michael McSweeney

Paul Kormann
Roseann Michel
Evan Walsh

' Gary Hillman

| Charles Kain

Lok N (9 Y Y




